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Business Update

Kiosk Name                       Contact            Address 

Emitra Kiosk Booking in the month of Aug'18 
on Govt & Non Govt. Locations 

Govt.Location Emitra Kiosks

Omprakash Kajala

Jetha Ram

Shagun Tak

Rajesh Verma

Sandeep Singh Rathore

Bhagwan Das

Krishan Kumar Sharma

Krishan Kumar Sharma

Prem Chand Nayak

Ravindra Baraniya

Bhagwan Das 

Giriesh Purohit

Suman Bai Sharma

Ashok Saini

Vishnu Sharma

Chanda Sharma

Chanda Sharma

Sangeeta Suthar

Narender Kumar

9829376808

8107270096

7073310423

7615937797

9928029565

9571693586

9929717432

9694825770

9772903909

8003399966

9914420176

7821960707

9829898082

8094884073

8239972040

9982788444

9982788445

9660670000

9509561553

Aen Office Csd2, Sikar

Aen Office Sedwa,barmer

Jay Narayan Hospital Kishangarh Ajmer 

Jvvnl Counter, Main Road, Kaithun Kota

Jvvnl Rural Counter, Nayapura, Kota

Aen Jetsar,jetsar,sri Vijaynagar,sri Ganganagar

Aen Discom Office Neem Ka Thana Urban, Sikar

Aen Discom Office Neem Ka Thana Rural, Sikar

Aen Office Rural, Sikar

Avvnl Aen Office, Bigod, Mandalgarh

Tahsil Counter, Ganganagar, Sri Ganganagar

Rto Office, Jaisalmer

Aen Office  Ajeetgarh, Sikar

Aen Office, Patan Neem Ka Thana, Sikar

Pachar Via Kalwar, Jhotwara, Jaipur

Aen Jvvnl Office Bad Ke Balaji, Bagru, Jaipur

Aen Office Ci Indra Market, Jaipur 

Aen Discome Lalgarh Ja�an, Sri Ganganagar

Aen Rawla, Gharsana,sri Ganganagar

19 239
Emitra Kiosk Booked On 

Govt. Loca�ons
Emitra Kiosk Booked

on Non-Govt. Loca�on
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Portal.1stopaksh.in 
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4000+
Total Transaction in the 

month of Aug'18

Allotted 1200 Locations for SBI Bank BC in 
entire Rajasthan

Active Retailers over 
1 Stop Aksh Portal

250+

e-mitra

Dmr Connect Pvt Ltd.

Shri Radhe Enterprises

Mama Bhanja Enterprises

Bhoop Singh

Samir Ansari

417769

265295

229920

174733

133206

Top 5 LED 

Distributor in the 

Month of

August'2018

Prakash Sen

District - Kota 

Mob. 7414888803

Prem Gupta

District - Sawai Madhopur

Mob.: 9414910026 

For more details contact to our district co-ordinators

Aditya Sharma ( Business Head - Banking)  

Contact No. - 9413339767  

Banking Kiosk Booking in the month of Aug'18
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Sh. Jairam Thakur 
 (CM, Himachal Pradesh)

Visit on AKSH 
E-mitra Kiosk 
Govt. Hostal

Mr. Nikhil Purohit
Process Member  - Legal 

Know Your
Colleague 

What is your proudest moment at AKSH?

Favorite food
Pav Bhaji

Favorite outfit

White shirt with black trousers   

Favorite time pass?

Browsing Internet and exploring different places of the world.

If given a chance, who would you like to be for a day?

I do not like to be anyone. If given a chance, even for a day, 

I would love to re-live my College life.  

Motto or personal mantra?
“Always have a unique character like SALT; its presence is never 

felt but, its absence makes everything tasteless”

What do you always want to try and never did? 
I always wanted to play professional cricket but, somehow 
ended up playing street cricket. 

What is your hidden talent? 
I am good at memorizing things. 

What is your greatest fear?
I still fear watching horror movies. 

Where would you like to go on a dream vacation?
I would love to visit Jammu and Kashmir with my family or 
friends on my dream vacation.

Money, fame, power
I believe with fame, comes money and power. So, it's always about fame. 
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There are so many. You feel proud everytime when you're 

recognized by your colleagues and reporting manager for valued 

contribution in whichever way possible. 

Call Centre Numbers:

E-mitra     :

Aadhaar   :

Gramdoot :

0141-2716302/2716303/2716304

0141-2716324

9414059652

E-mitra Helpdesk

Name Division/ District Contact No.

Mahendra Singh Shekhawat

Pankaj Shahani

Kaushal Dutt Mishra

Dhanraj Sharma
Suresh Meena

Bikaner / Nagaur 

Jaipur

Bharatpur / Tonk

Jhalawar / Baran
Kota / Bundi / 
Bhilwara / Ajmer

9772201897

9119133935

9772201898

8005626007
9772201934 Missed Call No.: 9351855155

HR
CORNER

We are pleased to welcome the following 
members in the Aksh Family during the 
month of Aug 2018:

New Members in Aksh Family
1

2

3

4

S.No      Name                       Designa�on                  Loca�on        Mob.
Jaipur

Churu

Baran

Jaipur

0141-2716125

9414059106

9983551191

9001919207

Execu�ve- 1Stop Aksh

DC- Emitra

DC- Emitra

FTTH

Megha Jain

Rakesh Kumar Saini

Meshraj Suman

Malu Yadav

Congratulations ! Mr. Ashok Kumar, Executive - Call center (E-Mitra) 
thhas been blessed with a Daughter  on 29  Aug 2018

Employee of the month 

Vijay singh

DC- Jhodpur

Yogesh Rathore

Consultant - E-Mitra

Resource of the month 

He booked 16 e-Mitra kiosk 

in month of Aug’18

He booked 12 e-Mitra kiosk 

in month of Aug’18

Mr. Nikhil Purohit – A member of Aksh family since Dec 2014. He is working as Process member- Legal & corp. Affaires in jaipur service Division. 
He is known for his simplicity and jovial personality.
We bring to you the excerpts of an interview to know the other side of nikhil.

M.: 9772435708
nikhil_purohit@akshoptifibre.com

RKCL Helpline No.
 
Ph. 0141-2716129
M.: 9413339767

Mr. Virendra Singh Shekhawat

Process Associate - Turnkey 

Star of the month 

Completed Dark fibre connectivity 

with in 15 Days from JDA to 

STP RIICO Mansarovar 

and Billing Amount of Rs. 60 Lakh 
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