





Business Update

Emitra Kiosk Booking in the month of Aug'18 on Govt & Non Govt. Locations



19 Emitra Kiosk Booked On Govt. Locations 239
Emitra Kiosk Booked on Non-Govt. Location

Govt.Location Emitra	a Kiosks	
Kiosk Name	Contact	Address
Omprakash Kajala	9829376808	Aen Office Csd2, Sikar
Jetha Ram	8107270096	Aen Office Sedwa,barmer
Shagun Tak	7073310423	Jay Narayan Hospital Kishangarh Ajmer
Rajesh Verma	7615937797	Jvvnl Counter, Main Road, Kaithun Kota
Sandeep Singh Rathore	9928029565	Jvvnl Rural Counter, Nayapura, Kota
Bhagwan Das	9571693586	Aen Jetsar, jetsar, sri Vijaynagar, sri Ganganagar
Krishan Kumar Sharma	9929717432	Aen Discom Office Neem Ka Thana Urban, Sikar
Krishan Kumar Sharma	9694825770	Aen Discom Office Neem Ka Thana Rural, Sikar
Prem Chand Nayak	9772903909	Aen Office Rural, Sikar
Ravindra Baraniya	8003399966	Avvnl Aen Office, Bigod, Mandalgarh
Bhagwan Das	9914420176	Tahsil Counter, Ganganagar, Sri Ganganagar
Giriesh Purohit	7821960707	Rto Office, Jaisalmer
Suman Bai Sharma	9829898082	Aen Office Ajeetgarh, Sikar
Ashok Saini	8094884073	Aen Office, Patan Neem Ka Thana, Sikar
Vishnu Sharma	8239972040	Pachar Via Kalwar, Jhotwara, Jaipur
Chanda Sharma	9982788444	Aen Jvvnl Office Bad Ke Balaji, Bagru, Jaipur
Chanda Sharma	9982788445	Aen Office Ci Indra Market, Jaipur
Sangeeta Suthar	9660670000	Aen Discome Lalgarh Jattan, Sri Ganganagar
Narender Kumar	9509561553	Aen Rawla, Gharsana,sri Ganganagar



250+

Active Retailers over 1 Stop Aksh Portal

4000+
Total Transaction in the month of Aug'18

- 🔇 मनी ट्रांसफर
- ि बिजली / पानी / टेलीफोन के बिल
- 🔊 आधार से पेमेन्ट
- 📶 मोबाईल / डिश टीवी रिचार्ज
- 🐠 इंश्योरेंस
- 🐂 उत्पाद खरीदना
- 🐞 इन्कम टैक्स रिटर्न फाईल
- <u>येन कार्ड</u>

Allotted 1200 Locations for SBI Bank BC in entire Rajasthan

For more details contact to our district co-ordinators

Aditya Sharma (Business Head - Banking)
Contact No. - 9413339767

Banking Kiosk Booking in the month of Aug'18

Prakash Sen Prem Gupta

District - Kota District - Sawai Madhopur

Mob.: 9414910026



Top 5 LED
Distributor in the
Month of
August'2018

Dmr Connect Pvt Ltd.	417769
Shri Radhe Enterprises	265295
Mama Bhanja Enterprises	229920
Bhoop Singh	174733
Samir Ansari	133206









New Members in Aksh Family

We are pleased to welcome the following members in the Aksh Family during the month of Aug 2018:

S.No	Name	Designation	Location	Mob.
1	Megha Jain	Executive- 1Stop Aksh	Jaipur	0141-2716125
2	Rakesh Kumar Saini	DC- Emitra	Churu	9414059106
3	Meshraj Suman	DC- Emitra	Baran	9983551191
4	Malu Yadav	FTTH	Jaipur	9001919207

Congratulations!

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Executive - Call center (E-Mitra) has been blessed with a Daughter on 29th Aug 2018

Star of the month



Mr. Virendra Singh Shekhawat Process Associate - Turnkey

Completed Dark fibre connectivity with in 15 Days from **JDA to STP RIICO Mansarovar** and Billing Amount of Rs. 60 Lakh



Employee of the month Vijay singh DC- Jhodpur He booked 16 e-Mitra kiosk in month of Aug'18



Resource of the month Yogesh Rathore Consultant - E-Mitra He booked 12 e-Mitra kiosk in month of Aug'18

Sh. Jairam Thakur (CM. Himachal Pradesh)

Visit on AKSH E-mitra Kiosk Govt. Hostal







Mr. Nikhil Purohit
Process Member - Legal
M.: 9772435708
nikhil_purohit@akshoptifibre.com

Know Your

Mr. Nikhil Purohit – A member of Aksh family since Dec 2014. He is working as Process member- Legal & corp. Affaires in jaipur service Division. He is known for his simplicity and jovial personality.
We bring to you the excerpts of an interview to know the other side of nikhil.

What is your proudest moment at AKSH?

There are so many. You feel proud everytime when you're recognized by your colleagues and reporting manager for valued contribution in whichever way possible.

Favorite food Pav Bhaji

Favorite outfit

White shirt with black trousers

Favorite time pass?

Browsing Internet and exploring different places of the world.

If given a chance, who would you like to be for a day?

I do not like to be anyone. If given a chance, even for a day, I would love to re-live my College life.

Motto or personal mantra?

"Always have a unique character like SALT; its presence is never felt but, its absence makes everything tasteless"

What do you always want to try and never did?

I always wanted to play professional cricket but, somehow ended up playing street cricket.

What is your hidden talent?

I am good at memorizing things.

What is your greatest fear?

I still fear watching horror movies.

Where would you like to go on a dream vacation?

I would love to visit Jammu and Kashmir with my family or friends on my dream vacation.

Money, fame, power

I believe with fame, comes money and power. So, it's always about fame.

E-mitra Helpdesk

Colleague

Name	Division/ District	Contact No.
Mahendra Singh Shekhawat	Bikaner / Nagaur	9772201897
Pankaj Shahani	Jaipur	9119133935
Kaushal Dutt Mishra	Bharatpur / Tonk	9772201898
Dhanraj Sharma	Jhalawar / Baran	8005626007
Suresh Meena	Kota / Bundi /	9772201934
	Bhilwara / Ajmer	

RKCL Helpline No.

Ph. 0141-2716129 M.: 9413339767

Call Centre Numbers:

E-mitra : 0141-2716302/2716303/2716304

Aadhaar : 0141-2716324 Gramdoot : 9414059652

Missed Call No.: 9351855155